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international
. aR@reE SCHOOL FEES
Sunshine House International Pre - School (Tung Chung)
Academic Year 2022-2023 (September 2022 - June 2023)

Fee Structure - 10 monthly payments from September to June:

Class Age Days Time Monthly School Fee Regls;ter:tlon
Pre- 5 mornings 9:00am —12:00 noon Morning session: $6,300
2yrs - 3yrs . $970*
Nursery 5 afternoons 1:00pm-4:00pm Afternoon session: $5,500
5 mornings 9:00am — 12:00 noon Morning session: $6,300
K1 3yrs - 4yrs . S970*
5 afternoons 1:00pm-4:00pm Afternoon session: $5,500
5 mornings 9:00am —12:00 noon Morning session: $6,300
K2 4yrs - 5yrs . $970*
5 afternoons 1:00pm-4:00pm Afternoon session: $5,500
. . . 5 mornings 9:00am —12:00 noon Morning session: $6,300 $970*
Yrs - oyrs 5 afternoons 1:00pm-4:00pm Afternoon session: $5,500

*The registration fee will be, non-refundable and deducted from the first month’s school fee.

Administration / Application

a) There is a non-refundable application fee of HK$40. When your child is offered a place at Sunshine House, you will be
required to pay the month’s fee in advance as confirmation that your child is indeed taking up the place offered. This
fee will not be refunded should you decide not to take up the place at a later date.

b) Above fees include snacks provided by school. School uniform, stationery fees and miscellaneous fees are collected
separately.

Withdrawal Procedure

a) Parents who wish to withdraw their children from the kindergarten must give one month’s written notice to the
school office, this 30-day notice does not include school holidays (please refer to the school calendar) otherwise one-
month’s related fees will be collected in lieu of notice.

b) If the notice period extends into another calendar month, then the entire fees would be due for both calendar months

as fees are not charged pro rata.

Fee Payments
Invoices are sent out via the student diary monthly. Parents have the option of paying on a monthly or termly basis.
Receipts for cheques will be issued after clearance by bank.

If a child does not attend school for any reason, the fees would still be due to retain a place.

If a child attends school or is on our class rolls for any day in a calendar month, this renders fees payable for that entire

month as fees are not accepted on a pro rata basis.

Please note: A child is deemed to be on our class rolls for the entire 30 days of the notice period.
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2022/23 REGISTRATION FORM
(ABEBBR)

(BR)

Date Received: Application Fees Received:
e Y R friesefSios
STUDENT INFORMATION (B4 1E 2)
Last Name: First Name: Preferred Name:
(%) (&) (EBE)
Date of Birth: Gender: Nationality: HK Birth Certificate no. Hong Kong Permanent Resident:
(HE=HER) (HEAl) (ED%E) (BB L AR RTE) (BEXAMER)
Yes No (Visa Expiry date:)
= &
Home Address: Home Phone No.:
(fEBihir) (EEE8BE)
First Language: Other Language/(s): Toileting Language:
(B5—ES) (HfhEES (MFIZRTR)
Current school attending (if any):
(RISFENER, WA)

PARENTS/GUARDIAN INFORMATION (R R/EZEAER)

Name of Parent 1: Name of Parent 2:
(RERER) (RERHER)

Mobile Number: Mobile Number:
(FHe3EE) (FHEETE)
Occupation: Occupation:

(HZE) (=)

Office Number: Office Number:

(M AZEERT) (HAZ=EE)

E-mail Address: E-mail Address:
(EEBAL) (B ER1th )

Name of Guardian/Helper: Guardian’s/Helper’s Mobile:
(BEREN/BNFHER) (BB AN/BNFFHEREE)

PERSONS AUTHORISED TO COLLECT CHILD (3 S fisaas)

Name: Mobile:
(#2) (FHEEREE)
Name: Mobile:
(#2) (FHEERTE)
MEDICAL AND OTHER NEEDS (28 F ELfth 525k 37 AR)

Does the applicant have any allergies, prescribed medication, health or physical concerns? |

No (&)

Yes (&)

If yes, please give details:

(INRZ - BRHEFE 1)

(PREACEATOBH  REESHE -

RS ERE ?)

Any other medical issues?

(FBIEFEIENEESIEAA))

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY

=EHENER)

Name of Emergency Contact:

Emergency Contact mobile:
(BB AER)

Sunshine House International Preschool (Tung Chung)

Telephone: (+852) 2109 3873 Fax: (+852) 3019 2217 Email: tungchung@sunshinehouse.com.hk
School Registration Number: 540862
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PROGRAM (:#72) AM (9am - 12noon) PM (1pm-4pm)
HFIE (9 - 12 1) TEHE (1 - 4 65)

SKYLIGHT __ (PN)
(aged 2-3 years: birth year 2020)

(2-3 5% : 2020 FH)

RANBOW (K1)
(aged 3-4 years: birth year 2019)

(3-4 5% : 2019 HA)

CLOUDVIEW (K2)
(aged 4-5 years: birth year 2018)

(4-57% : 2018 FFHIA)

STARSEEDS (K3)
(aged 5-6 years: birth year 2017)

(5-6 5% : 2017 £ H)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (Etfth{5 5)

Sibling’s Name: Date of Birth: Gender: M F
(TR IHIRIER) (HEEE) (H5) & &
Sibling’s Name: Date of Birth: Gender: M F
(TR IHIRIER) (HEHE) (1) & (&)

How did you learn of Sunshine House International Preschool (Tung

Chung)?(RUNEI FNFESSHTCLNH#ER ? )

. Word of Mouth (Referred b ) Newspaper Advertisement Facebook Other:
ebsite ord of Mouth (Referre - v .
Y — (SR E) () (BE) Hf:
(#90E) (DA )
What is the educational path you have chosen for your child? What are your language goals for your child?
(IRBZFEENHBEREEMTE?) (RAEZFEENESEEREAE?)
International School Local School Not yet decided English Mandarin English and Mandarin
(BIBRER) (A EBAR) (FEARRTE) (355E (EERR) (EREBNEIER)

CHECKLIST ({6255 8)

A completed and signed Admissions Form

(ERTHZENRER)

One photograph of the applicant (affixed to the admissions form)
(BB AW —REB R (BETEHREFE L))

Copy of the applicant’s Birth Certificate and/or Passport (with valid HK visa, for non-local family)
(BFARNLERBIPA/NERE N BUNEEER - FRMRE)

Copy of applicant’s immunization record & Report on Physical Examination

(PBANRECHFENHNS BIEERE)

Copy of parents’ HKID and/or Passport (with valid HK visa, for non-local family)

(RENEFEBSNEN/NERE A BRNEEERE - FAMRE)

Application Fee of HKS 40

(3R E HKS 40)
PARENTAL CONSENT AND ACCEPTANCE (R REIEAZER)
1. I declare that the information given in this admissions form is true, complete and accurate.
(RBIRARSREPRENERZEEN - TENFEREDN - )
2. lunderstand that only completed applications, including submission of application fee, and all required documents, will be considered

for the processing of my child’s application.
(RBR - RAEZNSBE  SREXPFERMBLANNY  TEZBEEHFLNBE -)

3. lunderstand that the school fee is payable over 10 months of the year — from Spetmber 2022 to June 2023, and to fulfill the requirements of the
contract and advance fee for my child’s place.

(RBBREXN 10 BREE- 1£ 2022 &£ 9 BE 2023%F 6 B RETEHNIABRRHRBAE)

4. | understand that the application fee is non-refundable, non-transferable, and non-deferrable.
(FBIE - HFEARE - NSRRI ¢ )
5. 1 give my consent for for Sunshine House International Preschool (Tung Chung) to use the personal data provided in this form for the purpose of processing

my child’s application.
(RER, SNHBEERAERE RENEAER  LEBHEZFWBE <)

Parent Signature : Date

(HEHEE) (H)

Sunshine House International Preschool (Tung Chung)

Telephone: (+852) 2109 3873 Fax: (+852) 3019 2217 Email: tungchung@sunshinehouse.com.hk
School Registration Number: 540862
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